

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CC SR No.40879 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	22.01.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, Leave is granted. <u>C.C. SR No.40879 of 2025</u> Issue Notice to respondents, returnable in four (04) weeks. List on 19.02.2026. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	